GISGA 2013/2014

Results- UNDER 9

Held at Haberdashers’ Aske’s School for Girls

30th November 2013

‘ No. ‘ Competitor Name Indiv total Group Team
Vinehall SV (Y, SF VF | Score | Pos | Score | Pos | Score | Pos
6 Grace Wainford 885 | 745 | 7.40 | 7.35 | 31.05| 49
7 Mia Greenhalgh 735 | 735 | 7.20 | 7.30 | 29.20 | 67=
8 Lucy Gaffney 7.40 | 745 | 7.50 | 7.25 | 29.60 | 63
9 Willow McNulty 800 | 735 | 7.20 | 7.60 | 30.15| 57
10 | Sarah Keast-Butlet 840 | 765 | 7.00 | 6.80 | 29.85| 58
Total of top 4 32.65 | 29.90 | 29.30 | 29.50 27.25| 13 | 148.60 | 13
‘ No. ‘ Competitor Name Indiv total Group Team
St Catherine’s SV (Y, SF VF | Score | Pos | Score | Pos | Score | Pos
11 Mia Patton 9.00 | 7.65 7.35 6.50 | 30.50 55
12 | Tamara Curran 835 | 750 | 7.50 | 6.35 | 29.70 | 60=
13 | Sophie Shakespeare 6.50 | 7.20 | 7.20 | 7.50 | 28.40 | 72
14 | Pippa Cookson 760 | 735 | 7.00 | 6.90 | 28.85| 69
15 | lzzy Lamb 9.80 | 8.80 | 9.00 | 8.60 | 36.20 3
Total of top 4 34.75 | 31.30 | 31.05 | 29.50 2840 | 12 | 155.00 | 11
‘ No. ‘ Competitor Name Indiv total Group Team
Maltmans Green SV (Y, SF VF | Score | Pos | Score | Pos | Score | Pos
16 Abbie Burton 950 | 790 | 7.85 | 8.15 | 33.40 26
17 | Olivia Rowan 8.70 | 8.10 | 6.80 | 8.30 | 31.90 | 38=
18 | Isabel Whitburn 9.60 | 830 | 7.70 | 875 | 3435| 16
19 | Claudia Mowat 9.00 | 870 | 7.90 | 8.65 | 34.25| 17=
20 | Tara Sadleir 9.40 | 865 | 8.25 | 9.00 | 35.30 7
Total of top 4 37.50 | 33.75 | 31.70 | 34.70 3465 1 |17230]| 1
‘ No. ‘ Competitor Name Indiv total Group Team
Holmewood House Y vV SF VF | Score | Pos | Score | Pos | Score | Pos
21 Evie Crathern 880 | 780 | 7.25 | 7.50 | 31.35| 47
22 | Antonia Norris 8.80 | 810 | 7.10 | 7.80 | 31.80| 40
23 | Anna Scheiner 8.60 | 830 | 7.00 | 7.60 | 31.50 | 44=
24 | Anabelle Crickmore 895 | 800 | 830 | 810 |33.35| 27
25 | Katia Avanesov 8.95 | 800 | 795 | 8.70 | 33.60| 22
Total of top 4 35.50 | 32.40 | 30.60 | 32.20 2990 | 10 | 160.60 | 10




‘ No. ‘ Competitor Name Indiv total Group Team
Blue Coat SV (Y, SF VF | Score | Pos | Score | Pos | Score | Pos
26 | Jessica Whitlock 7.90 | 795 | 6.05 | 655 | 28.45| 71
27 | LydialJin 590 | 7.85 | 6.80 | 6.10 | 26.65| 74
28 | Charlotte Gabriel 840 | 7.85 | 6.05 | 7.00 | 29.30 | 65=
29 Monique James-Thomas | 8.05 | 7.85 | 6.25 | 7.65 | 29.80| 59
30 | Ruby Couzens 9.50 | 8.05 | 7.30 | 835 [33.20| 29
Total of top 4 33.85 | 31.70 | 26.40 | 29.55 2555 | 15 | 147.05 | 15
‘ No. ‘ Competitor Name Indiv total Group Team
Castle House SV (Y, SF VF | Score | Pos | Score | Pos | Score | Pos
31 Rosie Snookes 830 | 790 | 6.90 | 8.00 | 31.10 | 48
32 | Sydney Stevens 9.40 | 810 | 6.75 | 835 | 3260 | 32
33 | Clover Bailey 875 | 7.65 | 6.80 | 8.50 |31.70 | 41
34 | Mimi Ingram 8.50 | 8.00 | 7.25 | 7.90 | 31.65| 42
35 Imogen Lamb 9.50 | 850 | 8.15 | 9.05 | 35.20 8
Total of top 4 36.15 | 32.50 | 29.10 | 33.90 33.00| 2 |164.65| 9
‘ No. ‘ Competitor Name Indiv total Group Team
Port Regis SV (Y, SF VF | Score | Pos | Score | Pos | Score | Pos
36 | Tilly Burney 8.20 | 6.35 | 6.80 | 7.95 | 29.30 | 65=
37 | Annabelle Austen 9.10 | 7.65 | 8.05 | 9.15 [ 3395 | 19
38 | Sasha Woodward 8.40 | 7.80 | 5.95 | 7.55 | 29.70 | 60=
39 | Naomi Talbot-Ponsonby | 9.25 | 850 | 7.95 | 9.05 | 34.75 | 12=
40 | Tilly Anson 9.70 | 9.00 | 8.35 | 9.50 | 36.55 2
Total of top 4 36.45 | 32.95 | 31.15 | 35.65 3190| 6 |168.10| 4
No. ‘ Competitor Name Indiv total Group Team
Alleyn’s SV \A% SF VF | Score | Pos | Score | Pos | Score | Pos
41 | Nell Gentry Peacock 7.85 | 760 | 7.25 | 6.95 | 29.65 | 62
42 Eloise Hamilton 8.00 | 840 | 8.10 | 8.05 | 3255| 33
43 | Sally Reeve 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 75
44 | Gabriella Thoburn 8.10 | 7.85 | 7.80 | 8.20 | 31.95| 37
45 | Ella Walton 7.90 | 750 | 6.00 | 6.80 | 28.20| 73
Total of top 4 31.85 | 31.35 | 29.15 | 30.00 29.25 | 11 | 151.60 | 12
‘ No. ‘ Competitor Name Indiv total Group Team
St Faith’s SV (Y, SF VF | Score | Pos | Score | Pos | Score | Pos
46 | Alex Reimann 9.10 | 870 | 7.50 | 8.60 | 33.90| 20
47 | Georgie Dowler 8.10 | 7.90 | 6.65 | 8.15 | 30.80 | 51=
48 | Lucy Blanning 8.55 | 825 | 7.10 | 7.60 | 31.50 | 44=
49 | Maya Babar 9.60 | 8.90 | 8.30 | 8.80 | 35.60 4
50 | Emily Hill 9.65 | 7.90 | 6.75 | 9.20 | 33.50 | 24
Total of top 4 36.90 | 33.75 | 29.65 | 34.75 31.25| 9 |166.30| 7




‘ No. ‘ Competitor Name Indiv total Group Team
Guildford High SV (Y, SF VF | Score | Pos | Score | Pos | Score | Pos
51 | Lizzie Wright 8.00 | 735 | 730 | 7.75 | 30.40 | 56
52 | Helena Vinall 8.60 | 7.65 | 820 | 7.90 | 32.35| 34=
53 | Annabelle Wright 8.65 | 800 | 7.60 | 8.10 | 32.35| 34=
54 | Juliet Gentle 955 | 840 | 8.00 | 865 |34.60| 14
55 | Anna Browne 9.80 | 870 | 9.20 | 9.45 | 37.15 1
Total of top 4 36.60 | 32.75 | 33.00 | 34.10 31.70 | 7= | 168.15| 3
‘ No. ‘ Competitor Name Indiv total Group Team
Haberdashers’ Aske’s SV (Y, SF VF | Score | Pos | Score | Pos | Score | Pos
56 Emily Pasi 9.60 | 855 | 7.80 | 8.45 | 34.40 15
57 | Alicia Downey 9.40 | 870 | 890 | 855 | 3555 | 5=
58 | Katrin Hesse 9.70 | 835 | 835 | 835 | 34.75| 12=
59 | Alexandra Delaney 9.50 | 8.15 | 8.00 | 7.90 | 33,55 | 23
60 | Nicole Kadziak 9.60 | 810 | 835 | 8.95 | 35.00| 10=
Total of top 4 38.40 | 33.75 | 33.60 | 34.30 3215| 4 |172.20| 2
‘ No. ‘ Competitor Name Indiv total Group Team
St Mary’s SV A% SF VF Score | Pos | Score | Pos | Score | Pos
61 | Genevieve Hockey 840 | 805 | 6.75 | 7.40 | 30.60 | 54
62 | April Allan 790 | 7.80 | 6.45 | 6.40 | 2855 | 70
63 | Miku Kuroi 7.95 | 790 | 6.60 | 7.10 | 29.55| 64
64 | Linnea Farrarons 9.05 | 770 | 7.05 | 7.20 | 31.00 | 50
65 | Frankie Crawley 8.70 | 7.70 | 7.05 | 7.35 | 30.80 | 51=
Total of top 4 34.10 | 31.45 | 27.45 | 29.05 26.50 | 14 | 148,55 | 14
‘ No. ‘ Competitor Name Indiv total Group Team
British School of Brussels Y vV SF VF | Score | Pos | Score | Pos | Score | Pos
66 | Chiara Shuman 8.80 | 805 | 655 | 735 | 30.75| 53
67 | Gabby Vargas 960 | 830 | 7.75 | 7.30 | 3295 | 30
68 Hollie Walton 9.70 | 9.00 | 7.65 | 7.90 | 34.25| 17=
69 | Anna Goodall 8.75 | 835 | 815 | 8.20 | 33.45| 25
70 | Rebecca Chulick 9.80 | 890 | 825 | 8.10 | 35.05 9
Total of top 4 37.90 | 34.55 | 31.80 | 31.55 31.70 | 7= | 16750 | 5
‘ No. ‘ Competitor Name Indiv total Group Team
Stamford Endowed Y vV SF VF | Score | Pos | Score | Pos | Score | Pos
71 Isabel Leetch 885 | 780 | 6.75 | 8.15 | 31.55| 43
72 | Daisy Fox 890 | 7.25 | 740 | 835 | 31.90| 38=
73 | Flossie Davies 840 | 7.50 | 7.65 | 7.85 | 31.40| 46
74 Hannah Forrester 8.30 | 800 | 805 | 845 |3280| 31
75 Rachel Harte 9.65 | 850 | 840 | 9.00 | 35.55| 5=
Total of top 4 35.80 | 31.80 | 31.50 | 33.95 3220 | 3 |165.25| 8




‘ No. ‘ Competitor Name Indiv total Group Team
Tormead SV (Y, SF VF | Score | Pos | Score | Pos | Score | Pos
76 Josephine Banks 570 | 8.00 |7.20 |8.30 |29.20| 67=
77 Emily Travers 935 |7.75 |7.70 |845 |33.25] 28
78 Emmie Dowling 890 |755 |7.75 |815 | 3235 | 34=
79 Lowrie Harrod Booth 9.10 (820 |8.00 |835 |3365]|21
80 Poppy Sykes 9.30 | 855 |825 |890 |35.00]10=
Total of top 4 36.65 | 32.50 | 31.70 | 34.00 32,10 | 5 166.95 | 6
‘ No. ‘ Competitor Name Indiv total
All Stars Y W | SF | VF |Score| Pos
1 Jacqueline Carson - BSB 7.50 7.00 | 6.25 | 6.60 | 27.35 5
2 Georgie Hipperson - H Hse 7.20 8.30 | 6.70 | 7.20 | 29.40 3
3 Emma Silvestri - St Mary's 8.20 8.20 | 6.75 | 7.25 | 30.40 2
4 Beth Morris - GHS 7.00 7.90 | 6.30 | 7.30 | 28.50 4
5 Annabel Davies - Habs 8.00 8.50 | 7.60 | 7.80 | 31.90 1
Group Sequence
School Synchro | Composition | Execution | Content | Subtotal | Deductions | Final | Position | Comments
choo 13 10 13 4 40 Score
STAMFORD 11.75 6.15 10.3 4 32.2 32.2 3
ALLEYN'S 10.6 5.35 9.5 3.8 29.25 29.25 11
BSB 10.2 6.75 10.75 4 31.7 31.7 7=
TORMEAD 10.35 7.1 10.65 4 32.1 321 5
GUILDFORD 10.5 6.7 10.5 4 31.7 31.7 7=
ST MARY'S 9.7 5.55 7.25 4 26.5 26.5 14
HABERDASHERS 11 7.5 9.65 4 32.15 32.15 4 fall
ST FAITH'S 10.35 6.7 10.2 4 31.25 31.25 9
PORT REGIS 10.5 8.15 9.25 4 31.9 31.9 6 collision
BLUE COAT 10.2 4.7 6.65 4 25.55 25.55 15
CASTLE HOUSE 11.25 7.1 10.65 4 33 33 2
ST CATHERINE'S | 10.35 5.15 9.3 3.6 28.4 28.4 12
VINEHALL 10 5.25 8 4 27.25 27.25 13
MALTMAN'S
GREEN 12 8.4 10.25 4 34.65 34.65 1
HOLMEWOOD
HOUSE 10.5 5.65 9.75 4 29.9 29.9 10




UNDER 9 - Individual Total Positions

No
55
40
15
49
57
75
20
35
70
60
80
39
58
54
56
18
19
68
37
46
79
25
59
50
69
16
24
77
30
67
74
32
42
52
53
78
44
17
72
22
33
34
71
23
48
73
21

Name

Anna Browne
Tilly Anson

Izzy Lamb

Maya Babar
Alicia Downey
Rachel Harte

Tara Sadleir
Imogen Lamb
Rebecca Chulick
Nicole Kadziak
Poppy Sykes
Naomi Talbot-Ponsonby
Katrin Hesse
Juliet Gentle
Emily Pasi

Isabel Whitburn
Claudia Mowat
Hollie Walton
Annabelle Austen
Alex Reimann
Lowrie Harrod Booth
Katia Avanesov
Alexandra Delaney
Emily Hill

Anna Goodall
Abbie Burton
Anabelle Crickmore
Emily Travers
Ruby Couzens
Gabby Vargas
Hannah Forrester
Sydney Stevens
Eloise Hamilton
Helena Vinall
Annabelle Wright
Emmie Dowling
Gabriella Thoburn
Olivia Rowan
Daisy Fox
Antonia Norris
Clover Bailey
Mimi Ingram
Isabel Leetch
Anna Scheiner
Lucy Blanning
Flossie Davies
Evie Crathern

School

Guildford High

Port Regis

St Catherine's

St Faith's
Haberdashers' Aske's
Stamford

Maltmans Green
Castle House

British School of Brussels
Haberdashers' Aske's
Tormead

Port Regis
Haberdashers' Aske's
Guildford High
Haberdashers' Aske's
Maltmans Green
Maltmans Green
British School of Brussels
Port Regis

St Faith's

Tormead
Holmewood House
Haberdashers' Aske's
St Faith's

British School of Brussels
Maltmans Green
Holmewood House
Tormead

Blue Coat

British School of Brussels
Stamford

Castle House
Alleyn's

Guildford High
Guildford High
Tormead

Alleyn's

Maltmans Green
Stamford
Holmewood House
Castle House

Castle House
Stamford
Holmewood House
St Faith's

Stamford
Holmewood House

Score
37.15
36.55
36.20
35.60
35.55
35.55
35.30
35.20
35.05
35.00
35.00
34.75
34.75
34.60
34.40
34.35
34.25
34.25
33.95
33.90
33.65
33.60
33.55
33.50
33.45
33.40
33.35
33.25
33.20
32.95
32.80
32.60
32.55
32.35
32.35
32.35
31.95
31.90
31.90
31.80
31.70
31.65
31.55
31.50
31.50
31.40
31.35

Position

10=

12=

12=
14
15
16

17=
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33

34=

34=

37
38=

40
41
42
43
44=

46
47



31 Rosie Snookes

6 Grace Wainford
64 Linnea Farrarons
47 Georgie Dowler
65 Frankie Crawley
66 Chiara Shuman

61 Genevieve Hockey

11 Mia Patton
51 Lizzie Wright

9 Willow McNulty

10 Sarah Keast-Butlet

29 Monique James-Thomas
12 Tamara Curran

38 Sasha Woodward

41 Nell Gentry Peacock

8 Lucy Gaffney
63 Miku Kuroi

28 Charlotte Gabriel

36 Tilly Burney

7 Mia Greenhalgh
76 Josephine Banks
14 Pippa Cookson

62 April Allan

26 Jessica Whitlock
13 Sophie Shakespeare

45 Ella Walton
27 Lydia Jin
43 Sally Reeve

UNDER 9 - Team Positions

School

Maltmans Green
Haberdashers' Aske's
Guildford High

Port Regis

British School of Brussels

Tormead

St Faith's

Stamford

Castle House
Holmewood House
St Catherine's
Alleyn's

Vinehall

St Mary's

Blue Coat

Castle House
Vinehall

St Mary's

St Faith's

St Mary's

British School of Brussels

St Mary's

St Catherine's
Guildford High
Vinehall
Vinehall

Blue Coat

St Catherine's
Port Regis
Alleyn's
Vinehall

St Mary's
Blue Coat
Port Regis
Vinehall
Tormead

St Catherine's
St Mary's
Blue Coat

St Catherine's
Alleyn's

Blue Coat
Alleyn's

Score Position

172.30 1
172.20 2
168.15 3
168.10 4
167.50 5
166.95 6
166.30 7
165.25 8
164.65 9
160.60 10
155.00 11
151.60 12
148.60 13
148.55 14
147.05 15

31.10
31.05
31.00
30.80
30.80
30.75
30.60
30.50
30.40
30.15
29.85
29.80
29.70
29.70
29.65
29.60
29.55
29.30
29.30
29.20
29.20
28.85
28.55
28.45
28.40
28.20
26.65
0.00

48
49
50
51=
51=
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60=
60=
62
63
64
65=
65=

67=
69
70
71
72
73
74
75



